





#### FIS and Kids SBX Dolni Morava 2025 event information

#### # Welcome

We are happy to host the 2xFIS SBX RACES 8.-9.2. in Dolni Morava Resort CZE www.dolnimorava.cz.

## # Categories & Fees

per competitor will be charged 550CZK/adult, 350/Kids and Rookies for 1 competition, lift pass not included – can be purchased online on: dolnimorava.cz

Adults (FIS), Juniors (FIS JUN), Rookies (RL/RM - 2010 – 2013), Kids (K – 2014+)

# # Registration

On an email: <a href="mailto:lenka@sportclubfun.com">lenka@sportclubfun.com</a>

Race office opened for registration and payments in Restaurant U Slona, Dolni Morava 7.2.2025 – 17:00-18:00

#### # Contact

OC: lenka@sportclubfun.com, tel: 00420777114009

Chief of Race (OC): Richard Bukac (CZE)
TD (FIS): Lenka Dvorakova (CZE)
Data Service: Voitech Suchy (CZE)

#### # Preliminary Program

This Program is unofficial. The final Program will be adapted to the rider's field size and weather conditions.

### Wednesday 7.2.2025 Arrival day

17:00-18:00 Race Office - Restaurant U Slona Dolni Morava

18:00 TC meeting in person or (for those travelling late:

https://join.skype.com/IICrr4MnqNsT)

### Saturday NC 8.2.2025 - Sunday 9.2.2025 - FIS SBX Ladies and Men

9.00 – 9.20 Inspection (Adults and Juniors)

9.30 - 10.10 Training

10.20 Final runs - no time trials

12:00 TBD Price giving ceremony (max 15min after last run – by the finish

area)

#### Rookies (RL/RM - 2010 – 2013), Kids (K – 2014+)

12:30–12:50 Inspection (Rookies and Kids) 13:00- 13:45 Training Rookies and Kids

13:50 Final runs (R+K)

15:30 TBD Price giving ceremony (max 15min after last run – by the finish

area)























#### **# Event Location**

www.dolnimorava.cz ski slope U Slona

## # Regulations & Insurance

With the registration everyone acknowledges the rules and that his equipment (helmet obligatory) corresponds to the regulations, which are laid down in the competition regulations. The competitor is characterized by fair play and follows the instructions of the competition jury. Insurance is the responsibility of the participants. The organizer declines any liability towards competitors and third parties.















